



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7983/2025, CRL.M.A. 33375/2025, CRL.M.A.
384/2026, CRL.M.A. 441/2026

UMESH KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kaushik Kr. Dey, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR.Respondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP. SI
Abhay Bhati, PS-Madhu Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

At the request of Mr. Kaushik Kr. Dey, learned counsel for the
petitioner, list on 14.07.2026.

Interim order to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026
'Bhupi' /