



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7983/2025 & CRL.M.As. 33375/2025, 384/2026,
441/2026

UMESH KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kaushik Kr. Dey, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT) OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

At the request of Mr. Kaushik Kumar Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 24.09.2026.

In the meantime, as directed by order dated 12.11.2025, if the petitioner applies for exemption from personal appearance, the Trial Court shall consider the same, in accordance with law.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 14, 2026

'pv/MK'/